

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE, NEW DELHI-110001

F.6/DFS/MS/School/NDZ/2022/ 6 28

Dated: 6 / 1 p /2022

To

The Principal, Rabea Girls Public School, Gali Qasimjan, Ballimaran, Delhi- 110006.

Sub: Issuance of Fire Safety Certificate to Rabea Girls Public School, Gali Qasimjan,

Ballimaran, Delhi- 110006.

Sir.

This has reference to your letter no.nil dated 29.08.2022 on the subject cited above. In this regard it is to inform you that reply has already been sent by this department vide letter no. F6/DFS/MS/School/NDZ/2018/3089 dated 18.07.2018 (copy enclosed). The shortcoming has not been complied by the school management till date.

In view of above, the FSC of the premises cannot be considered at this stage. You are again suggested to rectify the above said shortcoming under the intimation to this department for further action.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: as above.

(S. K. Dua

Dy. Chief Fire officer
Delhi Fire Service

Copy to:-

The Director of Education, Govt. of Delhi, Old Secretariat, Delhi.

C.54

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEAD QUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: NEW DELHI - 110001

No.F6/DFS/MS/School/NDZ/2018/ 3089

Dated:- 18/07/18

To,

Sh. Ravi Dhawan. Joint Secretary, Lieutenant Governor, 6, Raj Niwas Marg, Civil Line, New Delhi – 110054.

Sub: Regarding grant of FSC in r/o Rabea Girls Public School, Katra Dina Beg, Lal Kuan, Delhi – 110006.

Sir.

This has reference to your e-mail dated 27/06/2018 on the subject cited above. In this regard, it is to inform you that as per the guideline issued by Director Education GNCTD vide their latter No. F1.6/Estate/CC/Fire Safety/2011/3298 to 3398 dated 01.03.2011 in exercising the powers conferred under section 3 of Delhi School Education Act 1973 & Rule 43 of Delhi School Education Rules, 1973 for implementation of fire & life safety measures in the existing school building from fire life safety point of view.

In the aforesaid guidelines one point is related to access for the school building.

However, if the school building is not accessible to fire engines, Fire Safety Certificate is not considered by this department.

Hence in the case of Rabea Girls Public School, the Principal have been informed by this department vide our letters dated 08.03.2013, 14.08.2017, 11.09.2017, 23.10.2017, 21.03.2018. 24.04.2018 & 16.05.2018 (photo copy enclosed) regarding the shortcoming.

This is for your kind information.

Yours faithfully

(Vipin Kental) Chief Fire Officer Delhi Fire Service

Encl: AS Above.

Copy to:-

1. The Principal, Rabea Girls Public School. Katra Dina Beg, Lal Kuan, Delhi – 110006. - for information.

2. The Director (Education). Old Sectt. Delhi-110054.

- for information & n/a.